

भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

कृषि भवन, डॉ० राजेन्द्र प्रसाद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 001

Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi 110 001

F.No. ADMN.16/03/2013-Estt.III

Dated the 16 June, 2017

OFFICE ORDER

Approval of Competent Authority, ICAR is hereby conveyed for nomination of Dr. S.L. Verma, MD (Regd. No.14289) as Authorised Medical Attendant (AMA) under the Central Services (Medical Attendance) Rules, 1944 as amended from time to time, for the employees of Indian Council of Agricultural Research Headquarters and their family members residing in non CGHS area of Rohtak (Haryana) and within a radius of 16 km. thereof for a period of one year i.e. 01.06.2017 to 31.05.2018 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

The nomination as Authorized Medical Attendant shall be governed by the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Practitioner will charges for consultations and injections at the rates prescribed under CCS(MA) Rules, 1944 and will follow strictly the provision of above said rules and orders issued there under from time to time
- 2. The nominations will stand terminated as and when the CGHS Dispensary is opened
- 3. The nomination could also be terminated even before the expiry of the term as specified above without assigning any reason or giving any notice.

Under Secretary (Admn.)

DISTRIBUTIONS

- 1. Dr. S.L. Verma, MBBS, MD (Regd. No. 14289), Jiwan Clinic, Near Chhotu Ram Park, Civil Road, Rohtak-124001 (Haryana)
- 2. The Director General, Health Services, CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. Media and Information Unit for Uploading the Office Order on the website of ICAR
- 5. IARI, IASRI, NBPGRM, NCAP, NCIPM, DMR, NRC on DNA Finger Printing, PD on WTC, PD on NRI, New Delhi for information



भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH कृषि भवन, डॉ० राजेन्द्र प्रसाद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 001

Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi 110 001

F.No. ADMN.16/03/2013-Estt.III

OFFICE ORDER

Approval of Competent Authority, ICAR is hereby conveyed for nomination of Dr. R.G. Rathee, MBBS (Regd. No.1962, Medical Council of Haryana) as Authorised Medical Attendant (AMA) under the Central Services (Medical Attendance) Rules, 1944 as amended from time to time, for the employees of Indian Council of Agricultural Research Headquarters and their dependent family members residing in non CGHS covered area of Bahadurgarh, (Haryana) and within a radius of 16 k.m. thereof for further one year from 14.05.2017 to 13.05.2018 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

The nomination as authorized medical attendant shall be governed by the terms and conditions as specified in letter of even number dated 10.09.2013.

Under Secretary (Admn.)

DISTRIBUTIONS

- 1. Dr. R.G. Rathee, MBBS, Rathee Medical Day Care & Diagnostic Centre, Oposite M.C., Bahadurgarh, Haryana 124507
- 2. The Director General, Health Services, CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. Media and Information Unit for Uploading the Office Order on the website of ICAR
- 5. IARI, IASRI, NBPGRM, NCAP, NCIPM, DMR, NRC on DNA Finger Printing, PD on WTC, PD on NRI, New Delhi for information